© 2009 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51565B
MCP3905A/06A
Energy Meter
Reference Design
DS51565B-page ii © 2009 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to

RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEY0R00V
5 J11L, J12L,
J13L, J14L,
J15L
Do Not Populate — —
8 JP1--JP8 PIN RECPT .032/.046 DIA 0328 SER Mill-Max®
Manufacturing Corp.
0328-0-15-15-34-27-10-0
1 MOV1 Suppressors;Clamping Voltage
Maximum:710V
EPCOS SIOV-S20K275
1 PCB RoHS Compliant Bare PCB,
MCP3905A/06A Energy Meter Refer-
ence Design
— 104-00037
5 R1-R4, R23 RES 1.00K OHM 1/8W 1% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8ENF1001V
1 R5 RES 300K OHM 1/2W 5% 2010 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-12ZYJ304U
1 R6 RES 150K OHM 1/4W 5% 1210 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-14YJ154U
1 R7 RES 75K OHM 1/4W 5% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8GEYJ753V
1 R8 RES 39K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ393X
1 R9 RES 18K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ183X
1 R10 RES 9.1K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ912X
1 R11 RES 5.1K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ512X
1 R12 RES 2.2K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ222X
1 R13 RES 1.2K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ122X
Note 1: The components listed in this Bill of Materials are representative of the PCB assembly. The released BOM
used in manufacturing uses all RoHS-compliant components.
MCP3905A/06A Energy Meter Reference Design
DS51565B-page 18 © 2009 Microchip Technology Inc.
1 R14 RES 560 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-2GEJ561X
2 R15, R16 RES 330K OHM 1/2W 5% 2010 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-12ZYJ334U
1 R18 RES 820 OHM 1/4W 5% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8GEYJ821V
2 R19, R20 RES 20 OHM 1/4W 5% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8GEYJ200V
1 R21 RES 470 OHM 1W 5% METAL OXIDE Panasonic - ECG ERG-1SJ471
1 R22 RES 10 OHM 1/4W 5% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8GEYJ100V
1 U1 Energy Metering Device Microchip  Technology
Inc.
MCP3905A-I/SS
1 U2 IC VOLT REG 5V 100MA 8-SOIC National